
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

4 

3 

48 

64 

43 

52 

91 

42 

21 

33 

31 

51 

32 

12 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

John Janssen 

Benjamin Anderson 

Nolan Elder 

Matt Gray 

Greg Eick 

Jim Nash 

Justin Elder 

Robert Barton 

Steve DeRoche 

David Glodowski 

Maksim Belov 

Frank Gigler 

Lauren Dueck 

Russell King 

Peter Jankovskis 

Hometown 

Barnesville MN 

Ramsey MN 

Lakeville MN 

Chaska MN 

White Bear Lake MN 

Bloomington MN 

Lakeville MN 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Phoenix AZ 

Medina MN 

Chanhassen MN 

Oakbank MB 

Minneapolis MN 

Lisle IL 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

AZ 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

Member_ID 

547965 

483660 

649924 

381528 

519885 

136519 

259510 

650073 

609567 

456468 

540654 

608213 

538153 

497691 

337818 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Janssen Modular cabinets/SRG Autosport 

90racing.com / BLVD Autoworks 

TRB Autosport 

Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing 

SRG Autosport 

TRB Autosport 

My WIfe 

Orr Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

School's Out Racing 

SRG Autosport 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:40.388 

1:41.829 

1:42.133 

1:41.598 

1:41.819 

1:41.602 

1:42.043 

1:43.728 

1:43.604 

1:44.520 

1:45.034 

1:45.287 

1:45.396 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TRO Winners  Jim Gillen  Lane Hanson  Sharon West Tony Fuller  Jim Krueger 

Car 12 started race, but did not complete a lap. 

New Track Record (1:40.388) for SRF3 by John Janssen. 

Race duration 25:40.162 

Printed: 5/28/2023 3:15:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs   Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  John Hertsgaard 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL 

Margin of Victory 

15.908 

Avg. Speed 

87.653 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.388 

Best Speed 

89.652 

Best Lap by 

4 - John Janssen 

Posted 3:15 pm

Harvey West Memorial Day Classic 

G1 SR SRF SRF3 

G1 RSu 23-R-59695 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:04:16 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

5/28/2023 02:00 PM 

Harvey West Memorial Day Classic
Official Sunday Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

03 

02 

23 

95 

09 

32 

4 

72 

16 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Class 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Name 

Murray Burkett 

Greg Eastwood 

Helmut Friedrich 

Rich Stadther 

Mia Schellekens 

Wayne Mather 

Wayne Schellekens 

Nicole Schellekens 

Paul Bastyr 

Hometown 

Winnipeg MB 

Oakbank MB 

Winnipeg MB 

St. Paul MN 

Winnipeg MB 

Winnipeg MB 

Winnipeg MB 

Winnipeg MB 

Minneapolis MN 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

weekend 

weekend 

weekend 

138710 

weekend 

weekend 

weekend 

weekend 

481089 

Make-Model 

1969 Chinook MK IX 

1969 Chinook MK IX 

1969 Caldwell D9 

1970 Dulon LD9 

1984 Reynard 84F 

1978 Van Diemen RF78 

1970 Hawke DL2A 

1970 Lotus 61MX 

1969 McNamara Formula Vee 

Sponsor 

4/15/23 4:06:34 PM 

Burkett Racing 

4/14/23 6:58:42 PM 

Dreamsicle Racing 

4/18/23 12:44:24 PM 

Burkett Racing 

4/18/23 12:47:16 PM 

4/18/23 12:40:34 PM 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

10 

6 

Best Tm 

1:46.106 

1:46.024 

1:45.908 

1:47.077 

1:49.281 

1:56.425 

1:50.489 

2:08.486 

1:57.003 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TRO Winners  Jim Gillen  Lane Hanson  Sharon West Tony Fuller  Jim Krueger 

Race duration 21:56.374 

Printed: 5/28/2023 3:48:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs   Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  John Hertsgaard 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL 

Margin of Victory 

0.464 

Avg. Speed 

82.044 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.908 

Best Speed 

84.979 

Best Lap by 

23 - Helmut Friedrich 

Posted 3:15 pm

Harvey West Memorial Day Classic 

G2 Vintage  Open Wheel 

G2 RSu  23-VINT-60453 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:49:00 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

5/28/2023 02:50 PM 

Harvey West Memorial Day Classic
Official Sunday Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

74 

99 

01 

88 

47 

78 

21 

4 

12 

7 

191 

08 

43 

35 

23 

5 

1 

20 

14 

63 

9 

51 

42 

23 

33 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

12 

13 

3 

14 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

T4 

B Spec 

B Spec 

B Spec 

ITJ 

SM 

HP 

SM 

Name 

Nolan Elder 

Chris Craft 

Ethan Jacobs 

Gordon Kuhnley 

Samantha Silver 

Sam Nogosek 

Josh Jablonski 

Andrew Jenkins 

Roger Knuteson 

Russell King 

Geoffrey Youngdahl 

Aaron Jongbloedt 

Andrea King 

John G Glowaski 

Daniel Corgard 

George Ellis 

Sam Fisher 

Mike Soward 

Tom Daly 

Andrew Janssen 

Bill Collins 

Tim Little 

Wade Roggemann 

Greg Youngdahl 

Bob Stream 

Rick Buan 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Pillager MN 

Oshkosh WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Saint Paul MN 

St Anthony MN 

Victoria MN 

Becker MN 

Stillwater MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Saint Paul Park MN 

st. louis park MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Champlin MN 

new brighton MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Edina MN 

Sioux Falls SD 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Hawley MN 

Inver Grove Hts MN 

Rosemount MN 

Otsego mn 

Faribault MN 

Paton IA 

Chanhassen MN 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

CDR 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

DMV 

LOL 

Member_ID 

649924 

454442 

685944 

515263 

424412 

629721 

703609 

516042 

423868 

497691 

544935 

376348 

497690 

177817_1 

359292 

675087 

657222 

513554 

243691 

626308 

483548 

700435 

607191 

170398 

124619 

497067 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 BMW Z4 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1998 Chrysler Neon ACR 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda miata 

1995 Nissan 200 SX SER 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Volkswagen Rabbit 

2009 Honda Fit 

2011 Mazda 2 

2008 Mini Couper 

1995 Honda civic 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1972 MG Midget 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

Jacobs Design Homes 

Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Buhler Group 

Buhler Group 

Buhler Group / Hammer Wood Floors / G-LOC Brakes 

Black Dog Auto Service 

SRG Autosport 

Jungle MotorSports/The Alignment Guy 

SRG Autosport 

IB Tech 

everythingbeautiful.com 

sEquip 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

Janssen Machine Company 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Hilda's Bar 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

9 

3 

Best Tm 

1:44.821 

1:48.048 

1:48.120 

1:48.065 

1:47.924 

1:48.791 

1:48.734 

1:48.832 

1:49.394 

1:50.511 

1:51.581 

1:51.779 

1:52.102 

1:52.765 

1:52.384 

1:52.569 

1:52.811 

1:53.613 

1:54.268 

1:56.547 

1:56.616 

2:00.785 

2:00.185 

1:51.710 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TRO Winners  Jim Gillen  Lane Hanson  Sharon West Tony Fuller  Jim Krueger 

Race duration 27:07.661 

Printed: 5/28/2023 5:39:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs   Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  John Hertsgaard 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL 

Margin of Victory 

20.915 

Avg. Speed 

82.941 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.821 

Best Speed 

85.861 

Best Lap by 

19 - Nolan Elder 

Posted 5:40 pm

Harvey West Memorial Day Classic 

G3 SM SPU SGTL ITBCJ LC BG FP HP T4 

G3 RSu 23-R-59695 

Race (15 Laps) started at 15:40:08 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

5/28/2023 03:20 PM 

Harvey West Memorial Day Classic
Official Sunday Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

61 

9 

5 

1 

75 

12 

15 

10 

36 

0 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FC 

FA 

P2 

FF 

CFF 

FX 

FF 

Name 

Andrew List 

Nate Smith 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Steve Thomson 

Edward Dulski 

Joe Dehen 

Ethan Mackey 

David Henderson 

Steve Flaten 

Alan Murray 

Hometown 

Zimmerman MN 

Stillwater MN 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Minnetonka MN 

Mays Landing NJ 

Brainerd MN 

Maple Grove MN 

Big Lake MN 

Burnsville MN 

Brainard MN 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

306077_4 

520702 

352618 

41678 

482085 

555953 

373673 

460916 

405452 

67322 

Make-Model 

2013 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2014 Radial SR3 

2014 Radical SR3 

Elan DP08 Mazda 

Swift DB-4 

2010 Radical SR3RS 

1994 Swift SC94 

Crossle' 45F 

1998 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 

Crossle' 45F 

Sponsor 

D2D Motorsports 

Lagersmith Packaging 

ISPros Inc. 

ZSports/Justice Bros/Gillund Ent 

JDR Ent 

PolyTech Solutions | Gear Daddies 

Murray Motorsports 

Pam Flaten 

Murray Motorsports 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:29.893 

1:30.565 

1:30.619 

1:33.574 

1:36.861 

1:39.194 

1:41.810 

1:46.398 

1:49.682 

1:46.602 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TRO Winners  Jim Gillen  Lane Hanson  Sharon West Tony Fuller  Jim Krueger 

Race duration 22:57.244 

Printed: 5/28/2023 5:36:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs   Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  John Hertsgaard 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL 

Margin of Victory 

7.860 

Avg. Speed 

98.022 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.893 

Best Speed 

100.119 

Best Lap by 

61 - Andrew List 

Posted 5:35 pm

Harvey West Memorial Day Classic 

G4 FACE2MX CFC FFS CFF5V CFF P12X S2 ASR 

G4 RSu 23-R-59695 

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:17:27 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

5/28/2023 03:50 PM 

Harvey West Memorial Day Classic
Official Sunday Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

29 

86 

777 

13 

28 

202 

4 

141 

706 

55 

2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Class 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Name 

Ben Robertaccio 

Jessica Johnk 

Steve Martin 

John Daniels Jr 

Jeff Johnk 

Eileen Wetzel 

Tom Daly 

Gregory Thompson 

Mark Bradshaw 

Steven Rixen 

Phil Schaefer 

Hometown 

Plymouth MN 

Lakeville MN 

Excelsior MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Lakeville MN 

Plymouth MN 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Maplewood MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

471103 

616231 

485930 

weekend 

252393_0 

weekend 

243691 

weekend 

170490 

683539 

253471 

Make-Model 

1971 Porsche 914/6 

1987 BMW 325i 

1979 Ford Mustang 

1965 Sunbeam Tiger 

1989 BMW 

1966 Austin Healey 3000 

1960 Austin BUG EYE 

1963 Triumph TR4 

1960 MG MGA 1600 Roadster 

1957 Austin Healey 100-6 

1959 Austin Bugeye Sprite 

Sponsor 

BBM Motorsports 

Kanavas Kompetition 

SWM Racing 

REVISION LLC 

Quality Coaches Auto Repair 

last minute racing 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

9 

Best Tm 

1:49.372 

1:48.643 

1:50.062 

1:51.423 

1:51.674 

1:53.047 

1:58.345 

2:01.877 

2:01.832 

2:02.768 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TRO Winners  Jim Gillen  Lane Hanson  Sharon West Tony Fuller  Jim Krueger 

Race duration 22:20.192 

Printed: 5/28/2023 5:56:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs   Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  John Hertsgaard 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL 

Margin of Victory 

6.702 

Avg. Speed 

80.585 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.643 

Best Speed 

82.840 

Best Lap by 

86 - Jessica Johnk 

Posted 5:55 pm

Harvey West Memorial Day Classic 

G5 Vintage  Closed Wheel 

G5 RSU 23-VINT-60453 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:53:52 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

5/28/2023 04:20 PM 

Harvey West Memorial Day Classic
Official Sunday Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

64 

49 

86 

22 

12 

4 

01 

47 

53 

57 

5 

20 

35 

43 

15 

6 

51 

7 

41 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

SMT 

SMT 

ITS 

SPO 

ITA 

STU 

SMT 

ITA 

GT3 

ITE1 

ITE2 

SMT 

AS 

Name 

Justin Elder 

Matt Gray 

Patrick Utt 

Derek Chan 

Derek Wagner 

Patrick Price 

James Berlin 

Gordon Kuhnley 

Sam Nogosek 

David LaFavor 

Thomas Fuehrer 

Sam Fisher 

Tom Daly 

Daniel Corgard 

John G Glowaski 

David Dulski 

Mike Wagner 

Mark Utecht 

Geoffrey Youngdahl 

Dan Little 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Chaska MN 

RIVERVIEW FL 

Rosemount MN 

Chaska MN 

Richfield MN 

Lakeville MN 

Saint Paul MN 

St Anthony MN 

Shakopee MN 

Chaska MN 

Edina MN 

MINNENTONKA MN 

new brighton MN 

Champlin MN 

Orinda CA 

Polk City FL 

Stacy MN 

Saint Paul Park MN 

Lakeville MN 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

SFR 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

259510 

381528 

459856 

585320 

374618 

496684 

479504 

515263 

629721 

487675 

269627_1 

657222 

243691 

359292 

177817_1 

702735 

398975 

152313 

544935 

571114 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2018 Ford TA2 mustang 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

2007 Nissan 350Z 

2003 BMW 330 

2003 Nissan 350z 

2012 Nissan 370Z 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1987 BMW 325is 

1992 Chevrolet Corvette 

1995 Nissan 200 SX SER 

2010 Volkswagen GOLF 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1998 Chrysler Neon ACR 

1974 Datsun 260Z 

1996 BMW E36/M3 

1992 Honda Civic 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1989 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Elder-Jones General Contractor 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 

POM Autosports | sEquip 

SimsByRacers.com 

NextRev Motorsports 

sEquip 

Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 

Buhler Group 

Stealth Mullet Racing 

sEquip 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

everythingbeautiful.com 

IB Tech 

JDR Enterprises 

4048114 

3rd Stall Performance 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

10 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

1:34.541 

1:34.586 

1:36.701 

1:42.552 

1:44.267 

1:44.244 

1:46.290 

1:48.401 

1:49.346 

1:49.734 

1:46.649 

1:52.551 

1:53.721 

1:53.165 

1:53.890 

1:48.205 

1:39.657 

1:51.684 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TRO Winners  Jim Gillen  Lane Hanson  Sharon West Tony Fuller  Jim Krueger 

Race duration 24:12.708 

Printed: 5/28/2023 5:58:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs   Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  John Hertsgaard 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL 

Margin of Victory 

1.943 

Avg. Speed 

92.930 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.541 

Best Speed 

95.197 

Best Lap by 

19 - Justin Elder 

Posted 6:22 pm

Harvey West Memorial Day Classic 

G6 GT123AX T123 AS ITE12AS SPO EP STU SCVT 

G6 RSu 23-R-59695 

Race (15 Laps) started at 17:25:55 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

5/28/2023 04:50 PM 

Harvey West Memorial Day Classic
Official Sunday Results


